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Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between 
March 9, 2020 and April 6, 2020. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented 
to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the 
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims tor damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney tor 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims tor damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY20 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 

~,a.<ffv 
MONIQUE DE LA GARZA 
CITY CLERK 

MD:kl 
Attachment 



Agenda Date: April 14, 2020 

Claimant 

Aviles, Dean Himbler 
Binner, Paula 
Brown, Pat 
Bueno-Potts, Drew 
Butter, Allen 
Caae-Barile, Ladv 
Caae-Barile, Ladv 
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California Injury, PLC, Subrogee for 
Lidia Tanoucheva 

Coleman, Tiffanv 
Contorno, Camille 
Farber, Leonard 
Fritsch, Amber 
Garcia, Raul 
GEICO, Subrogee for 

Raul Garcia 
Herpin, Yvonne 
Jacobsen Pilot Station 
Jones, Mia 
Kear, Henrv 
Kendall, Tori Kuy 
Mclennan, Marv L. 
Manzo, Ezeauiel 
Martin, Carole 
Martinez, Ernesto 
Moales, Ma Estela 
Morales, Juan C. 
Nakaso, James 
Nicolas, Celia Diaz San 
Oluwatunmibi, Odunowo 
Patricia Rivera as Guardian for Roberto Gonzalez 
Ponce, John 
Rosenbrock, John 
Shetland, David 
Simms, Thomas Michael Jr. 
Sneed, Robinette 

Amount 

$ 1,812,000.00 
Amount Unknown 

1, 141.30 
3,553.99 

1,000,000 
318.39 
224.40 

Amount Unknown 
118.80 
660.00 
750.00 

1,528.26 
1,000.00 

12,715.53 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

11,247.00 
Amount Unknown 

2,308.07 
Amount Unknown 

2,600.00 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

1,760.00 
1,760.00 

Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

500,000.00 
Amount Unknown 

4,945.48 
Amount Unknown 

5,504.70 
Amount Unknown 
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Tamburri, Tracey Ann McGinley 
Truonq, Denise 
Walden, James 
Walker, Laurence Jr. 
Walker, Laurence Jr. 

Amount 

Amount Unknown 
250.00 
225.00 
495.00 

3,200.00 




