

April 14, 2020

C=8

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 9, 2020 and April 6, 2020.

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY20 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

My. Dr. July

MONIQUE DE LA GARZA

CITY CLERK

MD:kl

Attachment

ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT March 9, 2020 through April 6, 2020 PAGE 1 OF 2

Agenda Date: April 14, 2020

<u>Claimant</u> <u>Amount</u>	
Aviles, Dean Himbler	\$ 1,812,000.00
Binner, Paula	Amount Unknown
Brown, Pat	1,141.30
Bueno-Potts, Drew	3,553.99
Butter, Allen	1,000,000
Cage-Barile, Lady	318.39
Cage-Barile, Lady	224.40
California Injury, PLC, Subrogee for	A
Lidia Tanoucheva	Amount Unknown
Coleman, Tiffany	118.80
Contorno, Camille	660.00
Farber, Leonard	750.00
Fritsch, Amber	1,528.26
Garcia, Raul	1,000.00
GEICO, Subrogee for	10.715.50
Raul Garcia	12,715.53
Herpin, Yvonne	Amount Unknown
Jacobsen Pilot Station	Amount Unknown
Jones, Mia	11,247.00
Kear, Henry	Amount Unknown
Kendall, Tori Kuy	2,308.07
McLennan, Mary L.	Amount Unknown
Manzo, Ezequiel	2,600.00
Martin, Carole	Amount Unknown
Martinez, Ernesto	Amount Unknown
Moales, Ma Estela	1,760.00
Morales, Juan C.	1,760.00
Nakaso, James	Amount Unknown
Nicolas, Celia Diaz San	Amount Unknown
Oluwatunmibi, Odunowo	Amount Unknown
Patricia Rivera as Guardian for Roberto Gonzalez	500,000.00
Ponce, John	Amount Unknown
Rosenbrock, John	4,945.48
Shetland, David	Amount Unknown
Simms, Thomas Michael Jr.	5,504.70
Sneed, Robinette	Amount Unknown

ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT March 9, 2020 through April 6, 2020 PAGE 2 OF 2

Agenda Date: April 14, 2020

<u>Claimant</u> <u>Amount</u>

Tamburri, Tracey Ann McGinley	Amount Unknown
Truong, Denise	250.00
Walden, James	225.00
Walker, Laurence Jr.	495.00
Walker, Laurence Jr.	3,200.00